ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.35 C

COURT NO.4 SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15669-15671/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2023 in WA No. 200170/2021 13-02-2023 in WA No. 200100/2021 13-02-2023 in WA No. 200127/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

SRI SUBHASH JADHAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SRI MURALIDHAR RAO (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138759/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15660-15662/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138697/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. D.p.chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR

Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi H Nakum, Adv.

Mr. K P Singh, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.
- In the meantime, status quo as of today, shall be maintained 2. by the parties with regard to the suit property.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)