SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**SECTION IV-A** 

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 15669-15671/2023

SRI SUBHASH JADHAV & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SRI MURALIDHAR RAO (SINCE DECEASED) BY HIS LRS & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15660-15662/2023 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 24321/2023 (IV-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 278257/2024

IA No. 278257/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date: 10-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. C.b.gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s):

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR

Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. C B Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K P Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## <u>SLP(C) No.15669-15671/2023, SLP(C) No. 15660-15662/2023</u>

Common respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity of other appearing respondents to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

## SLP(C) No. 24321/2023

Respondent nos.8 and 12 to 15 have filed counter affidavit but after opportunity to file the same was declined. Registry to make specific mention of the fact in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 7, 10 and 11 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.9. Dasti in addition is allowed, as prayed. Affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

List again on 24.03.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ